A2 6lr0675

By: **Prince George's County Delegation**Introduced and read first time: February 10, 2006

Assigned to: Economic Matters

26 PREMISES.

	A BILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2 3 4	Prince George's County - Alcoholic Beverages - Signs on Windows of Premises of Off-Sale Licensees PG 307-06
5 6 7 8	FOR the purpose of prohibiting an alcoholic beverages licensee in Prince George's County whose license confers off-sale privileges from placing a sign of any type in or on an exterior window of the licensed premises; specifying a certain penalty; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages in Prince George's County.
9 10 11 12 13	Section 9-217(a) Annotated Code of Maryland
14 15 16 17 18	Section 9-217(n) Annotated Code of Maryland
19 20	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
21	Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
22	9-217.
23	(a) This section applies only in Prince George's County.
24 25	(N) (1) A LICENSEE WHOSE LICENSE CONFERS OFF-SALE PRIVILEGES MAY NOT PLACE A SIGN OF ANY TYPE IN OR ON AN EXTERIOR WINDOW OF THE LICENSED

- 1 (2) THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS MAY SUSPEND OR REVOKE
- 2 THE LICENSE OF A LICENSEE THAT VIOLATES THIS SUBSECTION.
- 3 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 4 October 1, 2006.